Detailed tables

How important of an issue should managing and disposing of Ontario's non-recyclable garbage be for the provincial government? Thinking about all of the different issues facing the provincial government, should
managing and disposing of Ontario's non-recyclable garbage be a major priority, moderate priority, minor priority, or not a priority at all for the provincial government?

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1008 418 194 140 163 93 829 179 240 412 339 472 536
Weighted Base 1007 415 193 140 165 93* 831 176 297 386 308 484 523
Major Priority 473 199 103 61 66 43 382 90 126 169 168 237 236
47% 48% 53% 43% 40% 47% 46% 51% 43% 44% 55% 49% 45%
D HI
Moderate Priority 387 153 70 53 79 32 319 68 122 156 105 173 214
38% 37% 36% 38% 48% 34% 38% 39% 41% 40% 34% 36% 41%
ABE
Minor Priority 116 54 15 21 10 15 101 15 46 44 23 59 57
11% 13% 8% 15% 6% 16% 12% 8% 15% 11% 7% 12% 11%
D BD BD J
Not A Priority At All 27 8 6 5 6 2 25 2 1 15 10 13 14
3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 0 4% 3% 3% 3%
H H
DK/NS 5 1 0 0 3 1 4 1 1 2 2 3 2
0 0 - - 2% 1% 0 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0
A
Summary
Top2Box [Major/ Moderate Priority] 860 352 173 114 146 75 701 158 249 325 273 410 449
85% 85% 89% 81% 88% 81% 84% 90% 84% 84% 89% 85% 86%
C
Low2Box [Minor/ Not A Priority] 143 62 21 26 17 17 126 17 47 59 33 71 72
14% 15% 11% 19% 10% 18% 15% 9% 16% 15% 11% 15% 14%
BD G

After all recycling efforts, Ontario produces about 9.4 Million Tonnes of garbage per year, and this garbage is disposed of a number of ways. Overall, when discussing our non-recyclable garbage and how it is
disposed ... Some/Other people say that Ontario is facing a GARBAGE CRISIS — that the provincial government should take action now because there are not enough garbage disposal options currently in place or
available for the future. Other/Some people say that there is NO URGENT GARBAGE PROBLEM for Ontario — that there are enough garbage disposal options currently in place and available for the future.

Which of these two views is closest to your own?

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1008 418 194 140 163 93 829 179 240 412 339 472 536
Weighted Base 1007 415 193 140 165 93* 831 176 297 386 308 484 523
Crisis 738 307 152 97 117 66 602 136 203 274 251 344 394
73% 74% 78% 69% 71% 71% 2% 78% 68% 71% 81% 71% 75%
HI
No Urgent Problem 233 98 36 34 39 26 196 37 87 99 43 123 110
23% 24% 19% 24% 24% 28% 24% 21% 29% 26% 14% 25% 21%
J J
DK/NS 36 11 6 10 9 1 33 3 8 14 15 17 19
4% 3% 3% % 6% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
AE
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current garbage output do you think could be realistically recycled and re-used?

Detailed tables

When discussing Ontario's garbage, some people focus on reducing garbage rather than disposing of it. They feel that Ontario must increase how much garbage is recycled or re-used. At present, Ontario
recycles 30% of its garbage. If governments and citizens made every effort possible and used every technology available to them to re-use and recycle as many materials as possible what percentage of Ontario's

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1008 418 194 140 163 93 829 179 240 412 339 472 536
Weighted Base 1007 415 193 140 165 93* 831 176 297 386 308 484 523
None 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - - - 1% - 1% - 0 - - 0
A F
1%-10% 12 4 2 2 3 1 9 3 2 7 2 5 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
11%-20% 30 6 8 6 8 1 25 4 11 12 6 11 18
3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
A
21%-30% 47 21 8 6 9 2 39 8 14 16 16 23 24
5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
31%-40% 92 45 10 16 19 3 85 7 46 25 19 55 38
9% 11% 5% 11% 12% 3% 10% 4% 15% 6% 6% 11% 7%
BE BE BE G 1J L
41%-50% 375 156 69 49 59 43 308 66 106 155 107 177 197
37% 38% 36% 35% 35% 46% 37% 38% 36% 40% 35% 37% 38%
51%-60% 146 62 27 22 26 9 122 24 40 62 45 69 77
14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 9% 15% 14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15%
ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
61%-70% 102 46 26 11 10 8 88 14 27 41 33 44 58
10% 11% 13% 8% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11%
D
71%-80% 90 28 22 14 16 11 72 19 18 36 34 40 50
9% 7% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 6% 9% 11% 8% 10%
H
81%-90% 35 13 9 5 3 4 24 11 14 10 11 21 14
3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%
F
91%-100% 25 10 4 4 1 5 19 7 11 9 5 12 13
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
D
Dk 53 24 9 5 10 5 41 12 9 13 30 26 27
5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 10% 5% 5%
Hi
Median 49 49 50 49 48 49 49 49 48 49 49 49 49
Mean (Incl 0) 54.9 54.9 56.6 54.5 51.6 57.7 54.4 57.4 53.8 549 56.4 55.0 54.9
D D D F
Std.Dev 17.32 16.44 18.06 18.32 16.61 18.62 16.82 19.44 18.13 17.16 16.57 17.31 17.35
Std.Err 0.56 0.83 1.33 1.58 1.34 1.98 0.60 1.50 1.19 0.86 0.95 0.82 0.77
Mean (Excl 0) 55.0 54.9 56.6 54.5 51.6 58.3 54.4 57.7 53.8 55.0 56.4 55.0 55.0
D D D F
Std.Dev 17.24 16.44 18.06 18.32 16.61 17.72 16.82 19.00 18.13 16.96 16.57 17.31 17.20
Std.Err 0.56 0.83 1.33 1.58 1.34 1.90 0.60 1.47 1.19 0.85 0.95 0.82 0.76
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Currently Ontario does not have the capacity to dispose of all of the garbage it produces. In order to properly manage and solve this issue, do you think that...

Detailed tables

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1008 418 194 140 163 93 829 179 240 412 339 472 536
Weighted Base 1007 415 193 140 165 93* 831 176 297 386 308 484 523
Ontario needs to build and seek out new 649 262 129 93 103 62 528 121 186 248 207 313 336
and expanded disposal facilities as well as
increase its level of recycling and diversion
efforts such

64% 63% 66% 66% 62% 67% 64% 69% 63% 64% 67% 65% 64%
Ontario only needs to increase its level of 233 97 44 32 38 22 202 31 83 95 51 100 133
recycling and diversion efforts such as
composting

23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 24% 17% 28% 24% 16% 21% 25%

G J J

Ontario only needs to build and seek out 98 44 17 12 18 7 81 17 26 32 37 57 41
new and expanded disposal facilities

10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 12% 8%

L

DK/NS 27 12 5 3 6 2 20 8 2 11 14 14 13

3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%

H

After all recycling is completed, Ontario currently produces about 9.4 Million Tonnes of garbage per year, and it is disposed of in a number of ways. Toronto and a number of other cities and towns in Ontario,

including Sudbury and Belleville, currently pay private landfill disposal companies in the State of Michigan to accept and dispose of their garbage. By the end of this year, about 3 Million Tonnes — or about a third — of
Ontario’s garbage will be sent to Michigan. About one-third — or 1 Million Tonnes — of this garbage comes from Toronto, but most of it — or about two-thirds — comes from communities throughout the remainder of the
province. Ontario transports the garbage to Michigan by truck —that’s about 330 trucks per day, 6 days of the week. Have you seen, read or heard anything about this before today?

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1008 418 194 140 163 93 829 179 240 412 339 472 536
Weighted Base 1007 415 193 140 165 93* 831 176 297 386 308 484 523
Yes 800 339 149 99 141 71 653 147 197 306 284 409 391
79% 82% 7% 71% 85% 76% 79% 83% 66% 79% 92% 84% 75%
C C H HI L
No 208 76 44 41 24 22 179 29 100 80 24 75 133
21% 18% 23% 29% 15% 24% 21% 17% 34% 21% 8% 16% 25%
AD 1J J K
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Do you approve or disapprove of this method of managing and disposing of some of Ontario's garbage? Is that strongly or somewhat?

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1008 418 194 140 163 93 829 179 240 412 339 472 536
Weighted Base 1007 415 193 140 165 93* 831 176 297 386 308 484 523
Strongly approve 95 46 16 8 18 7 73 22 35 38 22 57 38
9% 11% 8% 6% 11% 7% 9% 12% 12% 10% 7% 12% 7%
L
Somewhat approve 280 127 42 37 46 28 245 35 109 101 65 143 137
28% 31% 22% 26% 28% 30% 29% 20% 37% 26% 21% 30% 26%
B G 1J
Somewhat disapprove 201 78 38 36 34 15 171 30 72 82 46 88 113
20% 19% 20% 26% 20% 17% 21% 17% 24% 21% 15% 18% 22%
J J
Strongly disapprove 417 161 95 57 64 40 329 88 79 158 169 192 225
41% 39% 49% 41% 39% 43% 40% 50% 27% 41% 55% 40% 43%
A F H HI
DK/NS 14 4 3 2 4 2 13 1 2 7 5 4 10
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Summary
Top2Box [Approve] 375 173 57 45 64 35 318 57 144 139 87 200 175
37% 42% 30% 32% 39% 38% 38% 32% 48% 36% 28% 41% 33%
BC 1J J L
Low2Box [Disapprove] 618 238 133 93 98 56 500 118 151 241 215 280 338
61% 57% 69% 66% 59% 60% 60% 67% 51% 62% 70% 58% 65%
A H HI K
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And, why do you approve of this method? - TOTAL MENTIONS

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Approve of method
Unweighted Base 365 169 56 44 61 35 310 55 116 148 96 191 174
Weighted Base 375 173 57* 45* 64* 35* 318 57* 144 139 87* 200 175
APPROVE (NET) 300 140 44 36 55 25 253 47 113 112 71 170 129
80% 81% 77% 81% 85% 71% 79% 83% 79% 80% 81% 85% 74%
L
- Better there than here 87 36 13 9 20 10 67 21 34 32 21 52 36
23% 21% 22% 19% 32% 29% 21% 37% 23% 23% 24% 26% 21%
F
- Have to do something with it/ solves the 80 36 15 13 8 7 70 10 32 31 16 39 40
problem/ good alternative
21% 21% 25% 29% 13% 21% 22% 18% 22% 22% 19% 20% 23%
- It's business/Michigan is getting paid (well) 65 24 9 6 19 7 50 15 19 26 17 35 30
17% 14% 15% 13% 30% 21% 16% 27% 13% 19% 20% 18% 17%
A F
- Best option/ only option currently available 34 19 4 7 4 0 34 0 12 11 10 21 13
9% 11% 7% 16% 7% - 11% - 9% 8% 11% 10% 7%
E E G
- As long as Michigan is willing to take the 25 11 4 2 7 1 20 5 6 13 6 15 9
garbage
7% 6% 7% 4% 11% 3% 6% 9% 4% 9% 6% 8% 5%
- Ontario lacks the facilities to dispose of it 17 11 2 1 1 2 16 1 7 6 4 11 6
4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
- Cost effective/ cheapest method 16 11 2 1 1 1 14 3 6 7 4 12 5
4% 7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3%
- Michigan has the facilities to handle it 10 4 3 0 3 0 10 0 4 4 3 8 2
3% 3% 5% - 4% - 3% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
DISAPPROVE (NET) 23 9 2 4 3 5 18 5 6 5 12 8 14
6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 14% 6% 9% 4% 3% 13% 4% 8%
HI
- Ontario/We should deal with our garbage 8 4 1 0 0 3 6 2 1 1 5 1 7
ourselves - General
2% 2% 2% - - 8% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 0 4%
D HI K
- We should be recycling the garbage 5 1 0 1 1 2 4 1 1 3 1 0 5
1% 1% - 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 3%
A K
- Garbage should be burned/ incinerated 5 1 0 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 5 4 1
1% 1% - 4% 3% - 1% 2% - - 5% 2% 1%
HI
- Not the right way to reduce and address 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 1 2
problem/garbage/waste
1% 2% - - - - 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1%
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And, why do you approve of this method? - TOTAL MENTIONS

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
- Expensive/ waste of money/ costs millions 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
of dollars to ship it
1% - 2% - - 3% 0 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
A
- Should reduce the amount of garbage we 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
produce
0 - - 2% - - - 2% - 1% - 0 -
F
- Could create jobs in Ontario 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 - - - - 3% 0 - - 1% - 0 -
A
- Too Many Trucks on Road/Highway - 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Traffic/Congestion
0 - - - 1% - 0 - - - 1% - 1%
Other 50 17 7 6 9 11 41 9 17 21 11 23 27
13% 10% 13% 13% 14% 31% 13% 16% 12% 15% 13% 12% 15%
AB
No reason 3 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
1% 1% - 3% - - 1% - 1% 1% - 0 1%
DK/NS 29 16 7 2 3 1 29 0 15 9 5 11 18
8% 9% 12% 4% 5% 3% 9% - 10% 7% 5% 6% 10%
G
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And, why do you disapprove of this method? - TOTAL MENTIONS

Detailed tables

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Disapprove of method
Unweighted Base 628 245 135 94 98 56 505 123 122 257 237 277 351
Weighted Base 618 238 133 93* 98* 56* 500 118 151 241 215 280 338
DISAPPROVE (NET) 582 226 127 85 91 53 476 107 137 228 207 263 320
94% 95% 96% 91% 93% 96% 95% 90% 91% 95% 96% 94% 95%
G H
- Ontario/We should deal with our garbage 260 98 54 41 37 30 210 50 58 100 97 113 147
ourselves - General
42% 41% 41% 44% 38% 54% 42% 42% 39% 42% 45% 40% 44%
- Not the right way to reduce and address 121 51 29 13 18 9 99 21 38 42 38 59 62
problem/garbage/waste
19% 21% 22% 14% 18% 17% 20% 18% 25% 17% 18% 21% 18%
- Expensive/ waste of money/ costs millions 66 35 11 9 10 1 58 9 15 25 24 24 43
of dollars to ship it
11% 15% 8% 10% 10% 2% 12% 7% 10% 10% 11% 8% 13%
E E
- Toronto should deal with its garbage itself - 58 16 15 9 9 9 45 13 9 28 20 28 30
General
9% 7% 11% 10% 9% 16% 9% 11% 6% 12% 9% 10% 9%
A
- Cannot be a permanent solution 53 24 15 5 6 4 46 7 17 17 17 24 29
9% 10% 11% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 8% 9% 9%
- We should be recycling the garbage 42 19 3 8 6 6 32 10 5 20 15 16 26
7% 8% 2% 8% 6% 11% 6% 8% 3% 8% 7% 6% 8%
B B B
- Too Many Trucks on Road/Highway - 40 12 12 3 11 3 30 10 4 11 24 22 19
Traffic/Congestion
7% 5% 9% 3% 11% 5% 6% 9% 3% 5% 11% 8% 6%
AC HI
- Bad for relations with USA 40 11 9 6 10 3 36 4 15 16 9 17 23
6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 5% 7% 3% 10% 7% 4% 6% 7%
J
- Ontario/We should deal with our garbage 34 17 6 4 4 3 24 10 12 13 8 19 15
ourselves - Embarassing
5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4%
- Too Many Trucks on Road/Highway - 26 10 10 3 3 0 22 5 1 10 14 16 10
Dirty/EyesorelLittering
4% 4% 8% 3% 3% - 4% 4% 1% 4% 6% 6% 3%
E H
- Should reduce the amount of garbage we 25 9 4 6 4 3 21 5 2 12 11 7 19
produce
4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6%
- Bad for the environment/ creates pollution 24 11 4 4 6 0 21 4 6 10 8 7 17
4% 4% 3% 4% 6% - 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
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And, why do you disapprove of this method? - TOTAL MENTIONS

Detailed tables

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
- Too Many Trucks on Road/Highway - Not 22 6 6 4 5 2 18 5 0 11 10 9 13
safe
4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% - 5% 5% 3% 4%
H H
- Many locations in Ontario/ Canada to 15 4 1 3 4 3 11 3 3 5 7 9 5
dispose of garbage
2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
B
- Toronto should deal with its garbage itself - 14 4 8 0 1 1 13 1 5 4 4 5 9
Embarassing
2% 2% 6% - 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
AC
- Garbage should be burned!/ incinerated 11 4 3 2 2 1 9 3 1 1 9 8 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0 4% 3% 1%
|
- Could create jobs in Ontario 9 7 2 0 0 0 8 1 4 4 2 4 5
1% 3% 2% - - - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
APPROVE (NET) 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 0 - - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0
- Cost effective/ cheapest method 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 0 - - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0
Other 69 26 14 11 12 7 50 19 11 33 23 30 39
11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 12% 10% 16% 7% 14% 11% 11% 12%
F
DK/NS 10 5 1 2 2 0 10 0 5 4 1 4 5
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% - 3% 2% 0 2% 2%
J

If the United States government stops our garbage trucks from entering their country, do you think that the Government of

transported to Michigan?

Ontario has a plan ready to properly dispose of the 3 million tonnes of garbage that is being

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1008 418 194 140 163 93 829 179 240 412 339 472 536
Weighted Base 1007 415 193 140 165 93* 831 176 297 386 308 484 523
Yes 144 58 23 10 30 22 119 25 53 48 40 71 73
14% 14% 12% 7% 18% 24% 14% 14% 18% 12% 13% 15% 14%
C C ABC
No 816 336 164 119 128 69 673 143 238 321 244 390 426
81% 81% 85% 85% 77% 74% 81% 81% 80% 83% 79% 81% 81%
E
DK/NS 48 21 6 12 8 2 39 8 6 18 24 23 25
5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8% 5% 5%
BE H
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Thinking about everything we have discussed, which of the following options for garbage disposal do you MOST prefer?

ONTARIO REGION TYPE AGE GENDER
TOTAL GTA Central Eastern Southwest Northern Urban Rural 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1008 418 194 140 163 93 829 179 240 412 339 472 536
Weighted Base 1007 415 193 140 165 93* 831 176 297 386 308 484 523
Ontario dispose of all of its garbage within 653 250 138 102 102 62 530 124 138 257 246 318 335
the province

65% 60% 71% 72% 62% 67% 64% 70% 46% 67% 80% 66% 64%

A A H HI

Ontario continue to send some of its 283 132 a7 27 55 21 244 39 138 96 a7 135 148
garbage outside of the province for
disposal, and dispose of the rest within the
province

28% 32% 24% 20% 33% 23% 29% 22% 47% 25% 15% 28% 28%

C (] 1J J

Ontario send all of its garbage outside of 50 24 7 6 6 7 42 8 19 22 7 21 29
the province for disposal

5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6%

J J

DK/NS 21 9 2 6 2 2 16 5 2 10 7 11 10

2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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